
94 Receiver Towns Will Receive This Much Less in Education Funding in FY 2004 (Tax Year beginning July 1, 2003) 
  
         
         
NASHUA    $4,494,659          
SALEM    $1,485,660          
DOVER    $1,197,545          
HUDSON   $1,069,015          
MERRIMACK    $750,028          
BELMONT    $658,877          
BEDFORD    $545,440          
PELHAM   $471,667          
NEWMARKET    $422,571          
NOTTINGHAM    $366,114          
MILFORD    $363,879          
DERRY    $307,652          
AMHERST   $301,157          
ROCHESTER   $277,088          
GOFFSTOWN    $265,977          
ATKINSON    $259,820          
CAMPTON    $231,796          
HOOKSETT   $222,260          
WINDHAM   $214,218          
SOMERSWORTH    $202,351          
HAMPSTEAD    $195,451          
STRATHAM    $186,546          
CONCORD   Penacook      $184,690          
BARRINGTON    $177,358          
RAYMOND    $172,312          
SEABROOK    $158,735          
NEW BOSTON    $148,737          
NEW IPSWICH    $142,361          
HANCOCK    $139,016          
AUBURN    $135,868          
GREENFIELD   $129,501          
WILTON   $129,032          
CLAREMONT   $128,858          
BOSCAWEN    $115,801          
JAFFREY    $113,001          
GILMANTON    $109,849          
HARRISVILLE   $108,157          
WASHINGTON    $106,077          
PEMBROKE   $105,994          
BROOKFIELD    $103,671          
HOLLIS    $102,836          
CANTERBURY    $100,576          
DURHAM           $99,937          
DANBURY                                           $98,169          
PLAISTOW                                          $90,303          
RINDGE                                               $82,690          
ANDOVER      $79,937          
EPPING     $78,827          
MASON     $69,767          
CROYDON      $69,618          
CANDIA      $68,198          
FITZWILLIAM      $67,108          
ROLLINSFORD      $66,132          
EXETER      $65,701          
PLAINFIELD     $62,736          
STEWARTSTOWN      $60,200          
MADISON      $58,814          
NEW HAMPTON     $53,153          

 
 
EPSOM     $52,882          
THORNTON      $51,833          
CLARKSVILLE     $50,827          
BENTON      $46,279          
STRAFFORD      $45,620          
SOUTH HAMPTON      $40,678          
LYME      $39,507          
LANDAFF     $32,873          
WENTWORTH     $30,679          
BROOKLINE    $28,847          
WEBSTER     $28,592          
LANGDON     $27,620          
NEW DURHAM    $27,579          
CHESTER    $27,495          
PITTSFIELD    $25,554          
MARLOW     $21,618          
JEFFERSON     $19,183          
ELLSWORTH     $18,261          
NELSON     $18,085          
MADBURY    $16,747          
ROXBURY     $16,717          
KENSINGTON     $16,108          
SHELBURNE     $14,574          
GROTON    $13,287          
BETHLEHEM     $12,632          
DEERING     $11,497          
BENNINGTON     $10,484          
BRADFORD         $9,834          
BRISTOL         $9,285          
EAST KINGSTON         $7,966          
SULLIVAN         $7,710          
WILMOT         $7,121          
LYMAN         $5,974          
ALBANY       $1,991          
BOW         $1,759          
CORNISH            $106      
 
                                              Total $19,071,295         
 
Source: N.H. Dept. of Revenue Administration  
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

94 Receiver Towns Will Receive This Much Less in Education Funding in FY 2004 (Tax Year beginning July 1, 2003) 
 (in alphabetical order) 

 
 
ALBANY      $1,991          
AMHERST   $301,157          
ANDOVER      $79,937          
ATKINSON    $259,820          
AUBURN    $135,868          
BARRINGTON    $177,358          
BEDFORD    $545,440          
BELMONT    $658,877          
BENNINGTON      $10,484          
BENTON      $46,279          
BETHLEHEM      $12,632          
BOSCAWEN    $115,801          
BOW        $1,759          
BRADFORD        $9,834          
BRISTOL        $9,285          
BROOKFIELD    $103,671          
BROOKLINE     $28,847          
CAMPTON    $231,796          
CANDIA      $68,198          
CANTERBURY    $100,576          
CHESTER     $27,495          
CLAREMONT   $128,858          
CLARKSVILLE     $50,827          
CONCORD   Penacook      $184,690          
CORNISH           $106          
CROYDON      $69,618          
DANBURY   $98,169          
DEERING      $11,497          
DERRY    $307,652          
DOVER    $1,197,545          
DURHAM           $99,937          
EAST KINGSTON        $7,966          
ELLSWORTH      $18,261          
EPPING     $78,827          
EPSOM     $52,882          
EXETER      $65,701          
FITZWILLIAM      $67,108          
GILMANTON    $109,849          
GOFFSTOWN    $265,977          
GREENFIELD   $129,501          
GROTON   $13,287          
HAMPSTEAD    $195,451          
HANCOCK    $139,016          
HARRISVILLE   $108,157          
HOLLIS    $102,836          
HOOKSETT   $222,260          
HUDSON   $1,069,015          
JAFFREY    $113,001          
JEFFERSON      $19,183          
KENSINGTON      $16,108          
LANDAFF      $32,873          
LANGDON      $27,620          
LYMAN        $5,974          
LYME      $39,507          
MADBURY     $16,747          
MADISON      $58,814          

MARLOW      $21,618          
MASON     $69,767          
MERRIMACK    $750,028          
MILFORD    $363,879          
NASHUA    $4,494,659          
NELSON      $18,085          
NEW BOSTON    $148,737          
NEW DURHAM    $27,579          
NEW HAMPTON     $53,153          
NEW IPSWICH    $142,361          
NEWMARKET    $422,571          
NOTTINGHAM    $366,114          
PELHAM   $471,667          
PEMBROKE   $105,994          
PITTSFIELD     $25,554          
PLAINFIELD     $62,736          
PLAISTOW    $90,303          
RAYMOND    $172,312          
RINDGE   $82,690          
ROCHESTER    $277,088          
ROLLINSFORD       $66,132          
ROXBURY       $16,717          
SALEM     $1,485,660          
SEABROOK     $158,735          
SHELBURNE       $14,574          
SOMERSWORTH      $202,351          
SOUTH HAMPTON       $40,678          
STEWARTSTOWN       $60,200          
STRAFFORD       $45,620          
STRATHAM     $186,546          
SULLIVAN         $7,710          
THORNTON       $51,833          
WASHINGTON     $106,077          
WEBSTER       $28,592          
WENTWORTH       $30,679          
WILMOT        $7,121          
WILTON    $129,032          
WINDHAM     $214,218       
 
                                               Total $19,071,295 
 
 Source: N.H. Dept. of Revenue Administration  
   


